● Switch points: max. 4
● pmax: 100 bar
tmax: 150°C
● Connection:
G 1⁄8, G 3⁄8, G 1⁄2, G 1 male
thread, special connections
● Material:
Stainless steel, brass,

Changeover
contact
Order Keys
Level switch
float no.
Measuring tube material
E=st. steel; M=brass;
P=PVC; T=PTFE
Process connection
R05=G 1/8; R10=G 3/8;
R15=G 1/2; R25=G 1;
PG7=Pg7
1.1...9.5=connection box
with thread or flange connection
No. of contacts and function*
S= N/O contact, Ö= N/C contact,
W= changeover contact; X=no contact
Electr. connection
00=with box
1P=1 m PVC-cable
1S=1 m Silicone-cable
1L=1 m PVC-cable (stock-type)
*Please note:
The contact operation refers to a rising level.
Simply link letters for several contacts.
The first letter represents the topmost contact, the second letter the
second contact from the top, and so on. The position of the con-
tacts, measured from the sealing edge of the connection screwing,
must also be specified.
L1 = highest contact (mm) from the top (sealing edge)
L2 = second contact (mm) from the top (sealing edge)
and so forth
Type Codes
R10 SÖXX 1PN07 P
Design
3No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Magnetic Level Switches for Liquids Model N01-N20
/0
70
5
/K
o
/1
0
N01
Model
Cylinder solid
material
Form
NBR
Materials
19
Float
outside Ø
[mm]
22
Height
[mm]
10
Bore Hole
Ø
[mm]
> 0.8
Min. Liquid
Density
[kg/dm3]
80°C
Max.
Temperature
10 bar
Nominal